agreement with the US Army Corps of Engineers (Corps) for the Los Angeles River Ecosystem Restoration 
Feasibility Study also known as the ARBOR Study (Study), committing the City to a fifty (50) percent 
share of the cost as local sponsor (C. F. 06-0496), which was increased in 2009 as the total Study cost was 
raised to nine million seven hundred ten thousand dollars ($9,710,000) (C.F. 07-1342-SS); and 

WHEREAS, In 2010, the County of Los Angeles contributed one hundred thirty thousand dollars 
($130,000) to the Study because of the Study's role in furthering its Los Angeles River restoration goals 
(C.F. 07-1342-SS);and 

WHEREAS, In 2012, Friends of the Los Angeles River (FoLAR), the longest-standing advocacy group 
supporting resto.ration of the river, committed nine hundred seventy thousand dollars ($970,000) to the 
Study for its completion (C.F. 1 0-0270-S2); and 

WHEREAS, The Study is consistent with the goals of President Obama's America's Great Outdoors 
initiative, which includes direction to "Reconnect Americans, especially children, to America's rivers